
F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
Fac to r s A f f e c t i n g Bank R e s e r v e s and 
Condi t ion S t a t e m e n t of F.R. B a n k s 

For Immediate r e l e a s e 
October 26, 1961 

The average of d a i l y f i g u r e s of t o t a l member bank r e s e r v e s he ld during 
t h e week ended October 25 increased a ne t of $18 m i l l i o n t o $19,821 m i l l i o n . Cash 
allowed as r e s e r v e s inc reased $40 m i l l i o n and member bank rese rve ba lances a t the 
Federal Reserve Banks decreased $22 m i l l i o n . Estimated r equ i red r e s e r v e s increased 
$46 m i l l i o n ; and es t imated excess r e se rves decreased $28 m i l l i o n t o $549 m i l l i o n . 
Excess r e se rves exceeded member bank borrowings a t the Federa l Reserve Banks by 
*494 mi l l i on , compared with the r ev i sed f i g u r e of $432 m i l l i o n t he week b e f o r e . 

The p r i n c i p a l changes reducing average r e se rve ba lances with Federa l 
Reserve Barnes were decreases of $339 m i l l i o n in U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s bought 
ou t r igh t and $92 m i l l i o n held under repurchase agreement, $90 m i l l i o n in member 
oank borrowings, and $34 m i l l i o n in gold s tock . The p r i n c i p a l o f f s e t t i n g changes 
were an inc rease of $325 m i l l i o n in Federal Reserve f l o a t , and decreases of $ l6 l 
m i l l i o n in currency in c i r c u l a t i o n and $32 m i l l i o n in "Other" depos i t s with Federal 
Reserve Banks. Tota l Reserve Bank c r e d i t decreased $193 m i l l i o n . 

As of Vfednesdav, October 25, holdings of U. S• Government s e c u r i t i e s 
"bought ou t r i gh t were $78 m i l l i o n lower than a week e a r l i e r , U. S. Government 
s e c u r i t i e s he ld under repurchase agreement were $52 m i l l i o n h igher , and member 
"bank borrowings were $204 m i l l i o n h i g h e r . Outr ight holdings of b i l l s decreased 
$121 m i l l i o n ; c e r t i f i c a t e s , notes , and bonds increased $10 mi l l i on , $20 mi l l i on , 
and $13 mi l l i on , r e s p e c t i v e l y . 

* * * * * * 

H.4.1 

Member bank r e se rves , 
Reserve Bank c r e d i t , 
and r e l a t e d i tems 

Reserve Bank c r e d i t : 
U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s - -

Bought ou t r igh t - -Sys tem account 
Held under repurchase agreement 

Acceptances--bought o u t r i g h t 
Discounts and advances--

Member bank borrowings 
Other 

Float 
To ta l Reserve Bank c r e d i t 

Gold stock 
Treasury currency outs tanding 

Currency in c i r c u l a t i o n 
Treasury cash hold ings 
Treasury depos i t s with F . R. Banks 
Foreign depos i t s with F . R . Banks 
Other depos i t s with F. R. Banks 
Other F. R. accounts ( n e t ) 

Member bank r e s e r v e s : 
With Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash allowed as r e s e r v e s (es t imated) 

Tota l r e s e r v e s he ld 
Required r e s e r v e s ( e s t ima ted ) 
Excess r e se rves ( e s t ima ted) 

Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s 
Week ended 

Oct. 25, 
1961 

27,791 
28 
38 

55 
2 

630 
2 9 ^ 5 5 
17,302 

5,572 
52, 418 

32,849 
4i4 
486 
249 
2 68 
991 

35,257 

17,162 
2,659 

19;821 
19,272 

549 

Change from week ended 
2 5 7 Oct. 18, 

1961 
Oct. 

I960 
( i n m i l l i o n s of d o l l a r s ) 

Wednesday, 
Oct. 25, 

1961 

-339 +1 ,110 27,905 
- 92 - 51 52 
+ 3 — 37 

- 90 - 185 246 
- 20 2 

+325 + 276 1,179 
-193 +1,129 29, 421 
- 34 -1. ,250 17,303 
+ 4 + 189 5,573 
-224 + 68 52,297 

- l 6 l 4- 729 32,776 
- 8 + 11 415 
+ 7 - 60 384 
+ l - 8 242 
- 32 - 105 276 
- 7 4- 129 994 
-200 + 696 35,087 

- 22 - 627 17,209 
+ 4o +1,719 2,945 
+ 18 +1, 092 20,154 
+ 46 +1; 072 19,226 
- 28 4- 20 | 928 

On October 25^ 1961, U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s he ld in custody "by the 
Federal Reserve Banks f o r f o r e i g n account were $6,1^9 mi l l i on , an inc rease of 
$^9 mi l l i on f o r the week and an inc rease of $44l mi l l i on from the comparable date 
a year ago. 



H A . 1 ( a ) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CONDITION 
OF THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

( i n m i l l i o n s of d o l l a r s ) 
Change s ince 

Oct. 25, Oct . 18, Oct. 26, 
1961 1961 I960 

A S S E T S 
- 1,260 Gold c e r t i f i c a t e account 15,936 - 24 - 1,260 

Redemption fund f o r F- R. no tes 1,092 4- 30 + 111 
Total gold c e r t i f i c a t e r e se rves 17,028 + 6 - 1,149 

Cash (452) 4 o 4 + 26 — — 

Discounts and advances 248 + 204 - 702 
Acceptances--bought o u t r i g h t 37 + 1 1 
U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s : 

Bought o u t r i g h t - -
B i l l s 2,913 - 121 + 257 
C e r t i f i c a t e s l , 649 10 -12,358 
Notes 19,7^7 + 20 +12,237 
Bonds 3,596 -f 1 3 + 1,112 

Tota l bought o u t r i g h t 27,905 - 78 + 1,248 
Held under repurchase agreement 52 + 52 243 

Tota l U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s 27,957 r 26 + 1,005 

Tota l loans and s e c u r i t i e s 28,242 + 179 + 302 

Cash items in p rocess of c o l l e c t i o n (1,055) 4,676 - 942 + 382 
Bank premises 110 -- + 3 
Other a s s e t s 310 •4* 17 37 

TOTAL ASSETS (1, 507) 50,770 - 714 - 499 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
148 + 582 Federal Reserve no tes (452) 27,7^8 - 148 + 582 

Deposi ts : 
- 1,145 Member bank r e s e r v e s 17,209 - l - 1,145 

U. S. Treasure r—genera l account 384 - 74 - 135 
Foreign 242 - 45 27 
Other 276 + 9 99 

Tota l depos i t s 18,111 - 111 - 1,406 

Deferred a v a i l a b i l i t y cash items (1,055) 3,497 - 472 + 229 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s and accrued dividends 70 + 1 + 25 

TOTAL LIABILITIES (1, 507) 49;426 - 730 - 570 
C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

Capi ta l pa id in 433 - - + 29 
Surplus 817 

16 
+ 42 

Other c a p i t a l accounts 94 + 16 - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL ACCOUNTS ( 1 , 5 0 7 ) 50,770 - 7i4 - 499 
Rat io of gold c e r t i f i c a t e r e se rves t o depos i t 

and F. R. note l i a b i l i t i e s combined (com-
puted from f i g u r e s as shown on the f o l -

3 6.8# • 2ajo lowing pages - -no t conso l ida ted) 3 6.8# + • 2ajo - 1 .8# 
Contingent l i a b i l i t y on acceptances purchased 

119 f o r fo re ign correspondents 119 - 2 78 
* Figures in pa ren theses are t he e l imina t ions made in the conso l ida t i ng p rocess ; 

see comparable f i g u r e s on combined b a s i s on fo l lowing pages . 
MATURITY DISTRIBUTION OF LOANS AND SECURITIES, OCTOBER 25, 1961 

(Acceptances and s e c u r i t i e s held under repurchase agreement a re c l a s s i f i e d as 
maturing wi th in 15 days in accordance with maximum m a t u r i t y of the agreements . ) 

U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s 
Discounts and Changes 

advances Acceptances Holdings dur ing week 
Within 15 days 2 W 3 * 10 542 -19 
16 days t o 90 days X S ' 27 912 -23 
91 days t o 1 year - - - - 11,991 - l 4 
Over 1 year t o 5 yea r s - - - - 11,990 +22 
Over 5 years t o 10 yea r s - - - - 2,284 + 4 
Over 10 years - - - - 238 + 4 

Tota l 255 37 27,957 -25 



H . 4 . l ( b ) STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF EACH FEDERAL RESERVE BANK ON OCTOBER 25, 1961 

To ta l Boston New 
York 

P h i l a -
d e l p h i a 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

At lan ta Chicago S t . 
Louis 

Minne-
a p o l i s 

Kansas 
City-

Da l l a s 
San 

Fran-
c i sco 

A S S E T S 
Gold c e r t i f i c a t e account 
Redemption fund f o r F. R. n o t e s 

T o t a l gold c e r t i f i c a t e r e s e r v e s 

F. R. n o t e s of o the r Banks 
Other cash 

Discounts and advances 
Acceptances : 

Bought o u t r i g h t 
U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s : 

Bought o u t r i g h t - -
B i l l s 
C e r t i f i c a t e s 
Notes 
Bonds 

T o t a l 
Held under repurchase agreement 

T o t a l U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s 

T o t a l l o a n s and s e c u r i t i e s 

Cash i tems in p rocess of 
c o l l e c t i o n 

Bank premises 
Other a s s e t s 

TOTAL ASSETS 

( In m i l l i o n s of d o l l a r s ) 

15,936 
1,092 

684 
65 

4 ,094 
274 

852 
65 

1,348 
92 

1,072 
82 

,793 
62 

2,533 
189 

655 
47 

305 
26 

677 
46 

626 
35 

2,297 
109 17,025* 749 4,368 917 l , ~ 4 W 1 , 1 5 5 " 855 2,722 702 331 723 661 ' 2,406 

452 
4o4 

43 
24 

133 
98 

38 
18 

17 
30 

24 
22 

54 
30 65 

11 
17 

19 
10 

17 
13 

20 
17 L9 

248 5 51 1 4 14 8 134 3 * 12 8 8 

37 - - 37 - - - - - - - - " 

2,913 
1 ,649 

19,747 
- . 3 . ^ 9 6 

155 
88 

1 ,051 
191 

720 
4o8 

4,883 
890 

168 
95 

i , l 4 l 
208 

247 
i4o 

1,674 
305 

185 
105 

1,250 
226 

160 
90 

1,086 
198 

498 
281 

3,374 
615 

117 
66 

795 
145 

68 
39 

462 
84 

127 
72 

861 
157 

118 
67 

802 
146 

350 
198 

2,368 
431 27,905 

52 
1,485 "5 ,901 

52 
1,612 2,366 ITJEB 1,534 4,768 1,123 653 1,217 1,133 3,347 

27,957 1,485 6,953 1,612 2,366 1,766 l , 534 4,768 1,123 653 1,217 1,133 3,347 

28,242 1,490 7 ,041 1,613 2,370 1 ,780 1,542 4,902 1,126 653 1,229 l , l 4 l 3,355 

5 ,731 
110 
310 

4 l l 
4 

17 

1,096 
9 

... 77, . 

342 
4 

_ i l _ 

452 
8 

27 

4o6 
6 

19 

426 
13 
18 

939 
24 
52 

264 
7 

12 

187 
5 
7 

304 
6 

14 

256 
13 
13 

648 
11 
37 

52,277 2,738 12,822 2,949 4,344 3 , 4 l l 2,938 8 ,731 2,139 1,212 2,306 2 ,121 6,566 

* Less than $500,000. 



H.4 . l ( c ) STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF EACH FEDERAL RESERVE BANK ON OCTOBER 25, 1961 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Federal Reserve notes 
Deposits: 

Member bank reserves 
U.S. Treasurer-general account 
Foreign 
Other 

Total deposi ts 

Deferred a v a i l a b i l i t y cash items 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s and accrued 

dividends 
TOTAL LIABILITIES 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Capital paid in 
Surplus 
Other c a p i t a l accounts 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND 
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Contingent l i a b i l i t y on accept-
ances purchased fo r foreign 
corre spondent s 

52,277 

Total Boston New 
York 

Phi la-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St . 

Louis 
Minne-
apo l i s 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Fran-
cisco 

( in mi l l ions of do l l a r s ) 

28, 200 1,642 6,4o8 1,820 2, 544 2,281 1,6l6 5,228 1, 216 575 1,164 849 2,857 
17, 209 

384 
242 
276 

637 
23 
12 
* 

4,948 
48 

1/ 71 
222 

735 
23 
14 

2 

1, 228 
31 
22 
1 

697 
33 
11 

2 

830 
36 
13 
1 

2,457 
34 
33 

2 

629 
25 
8 
1 

428 
20 

5 
* 

800 
35 
10 

1 

932 
29 
14 

* 

2,888 
47 
29 
44 

18,111 672 5,289 774 1,282 743 880 2,526 663 453 846 975 3,008 

4,552 355 739 275 389 321 366 774 210 151 236 218 518 
70 4 -12- 3 6 4 3 11 3 2 3 3 9 50,933 2,673 12,455 2,872 4,221 3,349 2, 865 8,539 2,092 1,181 2, 249 2, 045 6,392 

433 
817 
94 

21 
4o 

4 

118 
229 

20 

25 
48 

4 

4o 
75 

8 

20 
37 

5 

24 
44 

5 

61 
116 

15 

15 
27 

5 

10 
19 

2 

18 
35 

4 

25 
47 

4 

56 
100 
18 

2,738 12,822 2,949 4,344 3,411 2,938 8.731 2,139 1.212 2.306 2,121 

119 2/. 12. _Z. 11 5 6 17 

F. R. notes outstanding 
Col la te ra l fo r F. P.. no tes : 

Gold c e r t i f i c a t e account 
E l ig ib le paper 
U- S. Government s e c u r i t i e s 

Total c o l l a t e r a l 

FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS 

6, 566 

29,444 1,704 6,739 l , 874 2,693 2,356 1,693 5,343 1,270 656 1, 201 912 3, 003 

8, 565 495 1,500 620 870 755 475 1,700 380 170 325 275 l , COO 
15 - - -X- — — — — — — — 3 12 

21,835 1, 275 5,4oo 1,325 1,880 1,635 1,300 3,800 935 510 900 675 2, 200 
30, 415 : 1, 770 6,900 1,945 2, 750 2, 390 1,775 5,500 l , 318 680 1, 237 950 3, 200 

o — ui uuiiei' r euera i .Reserve isanKS . 
2/ Af ter deducting $86 mil l ion p a r t i c i p a t i o n s of other Federal Reserve Banks. Less than $500, 000. 


