

FEDERAL RESERVE

Factors Affecting Bank Reserves and Condition Statement of F.R. Banks

H.4.1

For immediate release October 26, 1961

The average of daily figures of total member bank reserves held during the week ended October 25 increased a net of \$18 million to \$19,821 million. Cash allowed as reserves increased \$40 million and member bank reserve balances at the Federal Reserve Banks decreased \$22 million. Estimated required reserves increased \$46 million; and estimated excess reserves decreased \$28 million to \$549 million. Excess reserves exceeded member bank borrowings at the Federal Reserve Banks by \$494 million, compared with the revised figure of \$432 million the week before.

The principal changes reducing average reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks were decreases of \$339 million in U. S. Government securities bought outright and \$92 million held under repurchase agreement, \$90 million in member bank borrowings, and \$34 million in gold stock. The principal offsetting changes were an increase of \$325 million in Federal Reserve float, and decreases of \$161 million in currency in circulation and \$32 million in "Other" deposits with Federal Reserve Banks. Total Reserve Bank credit decreased \$193 million.

As of Wednesday, October 25, holdings of U. S. Government securities bought outright were \$78 million lower than a week earlier, U. S. Government securities held under repurchase agreement were \$52 million higher, and member bank borrowings were \$204 million higher. Outright holdings of bills decreased \$121 million; certificates, notes, and bonds increased \$10 million, \$20 million, and \$13 million, respectively.

	Averag			
Member bank reserves,	Week ended			Wednesday,
Reserve Bank credit,	Oct. 25,	Oct. 18,	Oct. 26,	Oct. 25,
and related items	1961	1961	1960	1961
	(In millions o	of dollars)	
Reserve Bank credit:				
U. S. Government securities				
Bought outrightSystem account	27,791	-3 39	+1,110	27,905
Held under repurchase agreement	28	- 92	- 51	52
Acceptancesbought outright	38	+ 3		37
Discounts and advances				
Member bank borrowings	55	- 90	- 185	246
Other	_ 2		- 20	2
Float	1,630	+325	+ 276	1,179
Total Reserve Bank credit	29,544	- 193	+1,129	29,421
Gold stock	17,302	- 3 ¹ 4	-1,250	17,303
Treasury currency outstanding	5,572	+ 4	+ 189	5,573
	52,418	-224	+ 68	52,297
Currency in circulation	20 810	7 (7		
Treasury cash holdings	32,849 414	-161	+ 729	32,776
Treasury deposits with F. R. Banks	414 486	- 8	+ 11	415
Foreign deposits with F. R. Banks	2 ¹ 49	+ 7	- 60	384
Other deposits with F. R. Banks	268	+ 1	- 8	242
Other F. R. accounts (net)		- 32	- 105	276
1 11. accounts (new)	991 35,257	- (+ 129	994
Member bank reserves:	37, 471	-200	+ 696	35,087
With Federal Reserve Banks	17,162	00	(07	7.77. 600
Cash allowed as reserves (estimated)	2,659	- 22 + 40	- 627	17,209
Total reserves held	19,821		+1,719	2,945
Required reserves (estimated)	19,021	+ 18	+1,092	20, 154
Excess reserves (estimated)	19,272 549	+ 46	+1,072	19,226
TODOLACD (CDOTHWOORK)	7 4 9	- 28	+ 20	928

On October 25, 1961, U.S. Government securities held in custody by the Federal Reserve Banks for foreign account were \$6,149 million, an increase of \$29 million for the week and an increase of \$441 million from the comparable date a year ago.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF THE TWELVE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS (In millions of dollars)

(In millions	of dolla	ars)		Change since				
		Oct. 25,	Oct. 18,	Oct. 26,				
	_	1961	1961	1960				
<u>ASSETS</u>		_		(-				
Gold certificate account		15,936	- 24	- 1,260				
Redemption fund for F. R. notes		1,092 17,028	+ 30	+ 111 - 1,149				
Total gold certificate reserves		17,028	+ 6	- 1,149				
	*							
Cash	(452)		+ 26					
Discounts and advances		248	+ 204	- 702				
Acceptancesbought outright		37	+ 1	- 1				
U. S. Government securities:			٠.					
Bought outright								
Bills		2,913	- 121	+ 257				
Certificates		1,649	+ 10	- 12,358				
Notes		19,747	+ 20	+12,237				
Bonds		3,596	+ 13	+ 1,112				
Total bought outright		27,905	- 78	+1,248				
Held under repurchase agreement		52		- 243				
Total U. S. Government securities		27,957	+ 52 - 26	+ 1,005				
				and the second s				
Total loans and securities		28,242	+ 179	+ 302				
		,	,,,	_				
Cash items in process of collection	(1,055)	4,676	- 942	+ 382				
Bank premises	(-)-//	110		+ 3				
Other assets		310	+ 17	- 37				
TOTAL ASSETS	(1,507)		- 714	- 499				
	(1)							
L I A B I L I T I E S Federal Reserve notes	() =0	\	- 148					
	(452)	27,748	- 140	+ 582				
Deposits:			7	2 21.5				
Member bank reserves		17,209	- <u>1</u>	- 1,145				
U. S. Treasurergeneral account		384	- 74	- 135				
Foreign		242	- 45	- 27				
Other		276	+ 9	- 99				
Total deposits		18,111	- 111	- 1,400				
Deferred availability cash items	(1,055)	3,497	- 472	+ 229				
Other liabilities and accrued dividends	(±) \(\sigma\)	70	•	+ 25				
TOTAL LIABILITIES	(1.507)	70 49,426	+ <u>1</u> - 730	- 570				
	(±,)01	, +2, +20	130	710				
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS		1.00		. 00				
Capital paid in		433	w	+ 29				
Surplus		817		+ 42				
Other capital accounts	7/	\ <u>94</u>	+ <u>LO</u>	7:00				
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	5 (1,507) 50,770	- (14	<u>- 499</u>				
Ratio of gold certificate reserves to depos								
and F. R. note liabilities combined (com-	-							
puted from figures as shown on the fol-		<i>c</i> 0.4		- Od				
lowing pagesnot consolidated)		36.8%	+ .2%	- 1.8%				
Contingent liability on acceptances purchase	sed		_	~0				
for foreign correspondents		119	- 2	- 78				
* Figures in parentheses are the elimination				process;				
see comparable figures on combined bas								
			amanna ar 10(1					

MATURITY DISTRIBUTION OF LOANS AND SECURITIES, OCTOBER 25, 1961 (Acceptances and securities held under repurchase agreement are classified as maturing within 15 days in accordance with maximum maturity of the agreements.)

			U. S. Governme	nt securities
	Discounts and			Changes
	advances	Acceptances	Holdings	during week
Within 15 days	24/43	10	542	- 19
16 days to 90 days	45 ·	27	912	- 23
91 days to 1 year	***		11,991	-14
Over 1 year to 5 years			11,990	+22
Over 5 years to 10 year	S		2,284	+ 4
Over 10 years			238	+ 4
Total	248	37	27,957	-26

	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco
ASSETS					(In	million	s of dol	lars)					CIBCO
Gold certificate account Redemption fund for F. R. notes	15,936 1,092	684 65	4, 0 94 274	852 65	1,348 92	1,0 72 82	793 62	2 ,533 189	655 47	305 26	677 46	626 35	2,297 109
Total gold certificate reserves	17,028	749	4,368	917	1,440	1,154	855	2,722	702	331	723	661	2,406
F. R. notes of other Banks Other cash	452 404	43 24	133 98	38 18	17 30	24 22	54 30	27 65	11 17	19 10	17 13	20 17	49 60
Discounts and advances Acceptances:	248	5	51	1	4	14	8	134	3	*	12	8	8
Bought outright U. S. Government securities: Bought outright	37		37					** **					
Bills Certificates	2,913 1,649	155 88	720 408	168 95	247 140	185 105	160 90	498 281	117 66	68 39	127 72	118 67	350 198
Notes Bonds	19,747 3,596	1,051 191	4,883 890	1,141	1,674 305	1,250 226	1,086 198	3,374 615	795 145	462 84	861 157	802 146	2,368 431
Total Held under repurchase agreement	27,905 52	1,485	6,901 52	1,612	2,366 	1,766	1,534	4,768	1,123	653 	1,217	1,133	3,347
Total U. S. Government securities	27,957	1,485	6,953	1,612	2,366	1,766	1,534	4,768	1,123	653	1,217	1,133	3,347
Total loans and securities	28,242	1,490	7,041	1,613	2,370	1,780	1,542	4,902	1,126	653	1,229	1,141	3,355
Cash items in process of collection Bank premises Other assets	5,731 110	411 4	1,096 9	3 ¹ 42 14	452 8	406 6	426 13	939 24	264 7	187 5	304 6	256 13	648 11
001101 668668	310	17	77	17	27	19	18	52	12	7	14	13	37
TOTAL ASSETS	52,277	2,738	12,822	2,949	4,344	3,411	2,938	8,731	2,139	1,212	2,306	2,121	6,566

^{*} Less than \$500,000.

	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco
<u>LIABILITIES</u>					(In	million	s of doll	Lars)			<u></u>		[erseo
Federal Reserve notes Deposits:	28,200	1,642	6,408	1,820	2,544	2,281	1,616	5, 228	1,216	575	1,164	849	2,857
Member bank reserves U.S. Treasurer-general account	17,209 384	637 23	4,948	735 23	1,228 31	697 33	830 36	2,457 34	629 25	428 20	800 35	932 29	2,888 47
Foreign Other	242 276	12	<u>1</u> / 71 222	14 2	22 1	11 2	13 1	33 2	8 1	5 *	10 1	14 **	29 44
Total deposits	18,111	672	5,289	774	1,282	743	880	2,526	663	453	846	975	3,008
Deferred availability cash items Other liabilities and accrued	4,552	355	739	275	389	321	366	774	210	151	236	218	518
dividends TOTAL LIABILITIES	<u>70</u> 50,933	2,673	19 12, 455	<u>3</u> 2,872	4,221	3,349	3 2,865	11 8,539	3 2,092	2 1,181	2, 249	2,045	9 6,392
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS										·	, -	, ,	, 22
Capital paid in Surplus Other capital accounts TOTAL LIABILITIES AND	433 817 94	21 40 4	118 229 20	25 48 4	40 75 8	20 37 5	24 44 5	61 116 15	15 27 5	10 19 2	18 35 4	25 47 4	56 100 18
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	52,277	2,738	12,822	2,949	4,344	3,411	2,938	8,731	2,139	1,212	2,306	2,121	6,566
Contingent liability on acceptances purchased for foreign			- /					Paul Philippi de de la companya yang armay y					
correspondents	119	6	2/.33		11	5	6	17	4	3	5	7	15
				F	EDERAL R	ESERVE A	GENTS' A	CCOUNTS					
F. R. notes outstanding Collateral for F. R. notes:	29,444	1,704	6,739	1,874	2,693	2,356	1,693	5,343	1,270	656	1,201	912	3,003
Gold certificate account Eligible paper	8,565 15	495 	1,500	620 *	870 	755 	475 	1,700	380	170	325 12	275	1,000
U. S. Government securities	21,835	1,275	5,400	1,325	1,880	1,635	1,300	3,800	3 935	510	900	 675	2,200
Total collateral 1/ After deducting \$171 million par	30,415	1,770	6,900	1,945	2,750	2,390	1,775	5,500	1,318	680	1,237	950	3,200

^{1/} After deducting \$171 million participations of other Federal Reserve Banks. 2/ After deducting \$86 million participations of other Federal Reserve Banks.

^{*} Less than \$500,000.